
Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 322 of 543 

 

 

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_.QPSK_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 323 of 543 

 

 

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_16QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 324 of 543 

 

 

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_64QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 325 of 543 

 

 

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH39750+39948_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH40521+40719_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_40M(20M+20M)_256QAM_CH41292+41490_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 326 of 543 

 

 A4.5 LTE 2UL 66B 

4G_2ULCA_66B 

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 327 of 543 

 

 

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_16QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 328 of 543 

 

 

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_64QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 329 of 543 

 

 

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH131997+132045_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH132398+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_10M(5M+5M)_256QAM_CH132599+132647_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 330 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 331 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_16QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 332 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_64QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 333 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132000+132072_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132375+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(5M+10M)_256QAM_CH132550+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 334 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 335 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_16QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 336 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_64QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 337 of 543 

 

 

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132022+132094_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132397+132469_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_15M(10M+5M)_256QAM_CH132572+132644_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 338 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 339 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_16QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 340 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_64QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 341 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132002+132095_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132353+132446_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(5M+15M)_256QAM_CH132504+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 342 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 343 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_16QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 344 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_64QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 345 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132022+132121_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132373+132472_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(10M+10M)_256QAM_CH132523+132622_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 346 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132398+132491_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132398+132491_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 347 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_16QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 348 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_64QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 349 of 543 

 

 

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132047+132140_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132398+132491_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0 CSE_20M(15M+5M)_256QAM_CH132549+132642_1RB@MAX+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 350 of 543 

 

 

A4.6 LTE 2UL 66C 

4G_2ULCA_66C 

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_.QPSK_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 351 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_16QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 352 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_64QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 353 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132005+132122_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132330+132447_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(5M+20M)_256QAM_CH132455+132572_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 354 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_.QPSK_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 355 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_16QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 356 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_64QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 357 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132025+132145_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132351+132471_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(10M+15M)_256QAM_CH132477+132597_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 358 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_.QPSK_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 359 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_16QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 360 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_64QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 361 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132047+132167_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132373+132493_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(15M+10M)_256QAM_CH132499+132619_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 



Report No.: 2408TW0104-U12 

 

Page Number: 362 of 543 

 

 

CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132072+132189_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132072+132189_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132397+132514_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132397+132514_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132522+132639_1RB@Max+1RB@0 CSE_25M(20M+5M)_.QPSK_CH132522+132639_1RB@Max+1RB@0_ 

  

 


